RECEIVED

By Linda Amerighi at 10:18 am, Dec 01, 2023

Town of Sharon Minutes of Town Meeting NOVEMBER 29, 2023

The Town Meeting was called to order at the Sharon Center School at 6:30 PM with the reading of the warning by Linda R. Amerighi, Sharon Town Clerk. Dale Jones was elected moderator. Approximately 85 people were in attendance.

The meeting was opened for discussion on the following purpose and question, which will be removed from Town Meeting consideration to a referendum.

"Shall the Town of Sharon voluntarily relinquish community recreational property at the Sharon Center School playground extension for the purpose of leasing that land to a third party for the installation of a 400+ solar panel array?"

Discussion followed hearing information regarding the property, environmental concerns and the solar array.

At 8:30 PM a motion was made and seconded to adjourn the Town Meeting to Referendum on January 5, 2024 between 12 Noon and 8 PM at Sharon Town Hall. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda R. Amerighi-CCTC Sharon Town Clerk